

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20444/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 16/08/2005 in LPA No. 38/2005 & WP No. 2171/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

RAMAKRISHNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DULARE HARINARAYAN PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25894 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 16/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. T.Raja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.S.Shinde, Adv.

Mr. Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted for taking steps to serve the unserved

respondent nos. 1 and 2.

, if any, be filed Rejoinder affidavit on behalf of respondent no. 3

within the said time.

Call after three weeks.

hi Ram)

(Shashi Sareen)

(Khus

t Master

Court Master

Cour