

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20444/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 16/08/2005 in LPA No. 38/2005 & WP No. 2171/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

RAMAKRISHNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DULARE HARINARAYAN PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25894 of 2005
(With office report)

Date: 15/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

Mr. T.Raja,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. A.K. Sanghi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call the matters after eight weeks, as prayed for.

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be
granted.

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master

(Neena Verma)
AR-cum-PS