

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20444/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 16/08/2005 in LPA No. 38/2005  
& WP No. 2171/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

RAMAKRISHNA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DULARE HARINARAYAN PANDEY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25894 of 2005  
(With office report)

Date: 06/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kharde,Adv.  
Ms. Asha G. Nair,Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. A.K. Sanghi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.  
We are of the opinion that the interim order granted by this  
Court on 19<sup>th</sup> October, 2005 shall continue to operate  
pending the disposal of L.P.A. by the High Court. In view of  
above we request the High Court to dispose of the L.P.A. as  
expeditiously as possible.

..2..

:2:  
SLP(C) 20444/2005

The special leave petitions are disposed of.

(Arvind)  
Sr.PA

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master